# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7111802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STIJN VAN DER UPWICH	08/10/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAGEPE INTERNATIONAL B.V.		
Street Address:	HUIZERMAATWEG 27-2		
City:	HUIZEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	1273 NA		
Name:	CENERGIST LIMITED		
Street Address:	7 BEDE HOUSE		
Internal Address:	GLOVER INDUSTRIAL ESTATE		
City:	WASHINGTON, TYNE AND WEAR		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	NE37 2SH		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17625942

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)840-5266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714840302

Email: mdawes@dawespatents.com

MARCUS DAWES **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 5200 WARNER AVE, STE 106

Address Line 4: **HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92649** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARN1.PAU.128.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS DAWES
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus Dawes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

**PATENT** REEL: 058604 FRAME: 0805

507064965

# **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = Signed\_Assignment\#page1.tif$ 

source=Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058604 FRAME: 0806

### ASSIGNMENT

	ersigi	

## VAN DER UPWICH, Stijn

Zuiderspui 4 1601 GH ENKHUIZEN The Netherlands

declares having assigned his rights in the international patent application no.

PCT/NL2020/050457

filed on July 10, 2020,

entitled: PRESSURE VALVE FOR A LIQUID

to

### HAGEPE INTERNATIONAL B.V.

Huizermaatweg 27-2 1273 NA HUIZEN The Netherlands

and

### **CENERGIST LIMITED**

7 Bede House Glover Industrial Estate WASHINGTON, Tyne and Wear NE37 2SH United Kingdom

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: ENKHUIZEN

ate: 10 August 2020

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 058604 FRAME: 0807

## ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,
above mentioned international patent application.

Place: HUIZEN

Date: If August 2020

Signature:

A.R. van dest upwich, authorized representative (name and position of the signatory)

(HAGEPE INTERNATIONAL B.V.)

The undersigned,
above mentioned international patent application.

Place: WASHINGTON

Date: The September 2020

Signature: A.R. van dest upwich, authorized representative represe

BUSINESS SECVICES DIRECTUR

(name and position of the signatory)

(CENERGIST LIMITED)

PATENT REEL: 058604 FRAME: 0808

**RECORDED: 01/10/2022**